Net sales $ 7,523,309 $ 4,961,438 $ 13,232,939 $ 8,234,671
Gross profit 1,254,024 857,333 2,390,135 1,339,621
Selling general and administrative expenses 794,564 524,261 1,462,715 933,363
Operating income 459,460 333,072 927,420 406,258
Interest expense 57,557 30,264 75,948 34,953
Net income 401,903 302,808 851,472 371,305

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

29

The results of operations for Allison�s have not been included in the primary financial statement for the three month and six month
periods ended June 30, 2007, since the transaction was consummated as of the close of business on June 30, 2007. The following
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three months and six months ended June 30, 2007 and
2006 give effect to the acquisition of Allison�s and the completion of the initial public offering as if they had occurred on or before
January 1, 2006:

Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Three Months Ended June 30, 2007

Vaughan
Historical

Acquisition
of Allison

ProForma
Post Acquisition

IPO
Adjustments

ProForma
Post IPO

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net sales $ 13,945,725 $ 6,967,720  A1 $ 20,913,445 $ 20,913,445
Cost of sales 12,858,724 5,589,072  A2 18,447,796 18,447,796

Gross profit 1,087,001 1,378,648 2,465,649 2,465,649

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 969,755 802,275  A3 1,772,030 1,772,030

Operating income 117,246 576,374 693,620 693,620

Rent income 124,624 (124,624) A4 � �
Interest expense (777,932) (82,557) A5 (860,489) 602,074  A7 (258,415)
Loss on sale of asset (21,486) � (21,486) (21,486)
Interest and other income 13,543 � 13,543 13,543

Other income and expense, net (661,251) (207,181) (868,432) 602,074 (266,358)

(Loss) before income taxes (544,005) 369,193 (174,813) 602,074 427,262

Income tax expense (benefit) (97,633) 152,723  A6 55,090 107,269  A8 162,359

Net earnings (loss) $ (446,372) $ 216,470 (229,903) 494,805 $ 264,903

Weighted average shares outstanding -
basic and diluted 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,150,000  A9 4,450,000

Net income (loss) per share - basic and
diluted $ (0.19) $ (0.10) $ 0.06

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations Three Months Ended June 30, 2007

A1 Allison�s historical sales of $7,523,309, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of $555,589.

A2

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

30

Allison�s historical cost of sales of $6,269,285, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent paid by
Allison�s to Vaughan in the amount of $555,589 and $124,624, respectively.

A3 Allison�s historical selling, general and administrative expenses plus amortization of the customer list value of $7,711 (calculated by

[…]

valuation of customer list at the balance sheet date of June 30, 2007, amortized over 5 years).

A4 Elimination of intercompany rent income of $124,624 paid by Allison�s to Vaughan.

A5 Allison�s interest expense plus proforma adjustment to reflect the interest expense at 10 percent on the deferred portion of purchase price
of Allison�s in the amount of $1,000,000.

A6 Income tax provision adjustment on Allison�s earnings at an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

A7 Proforma adjustment to remove amortization of bridge note asset, amortization of loan originations and reduce interest expense related to
debt instruments retired with IPO proceeds, including the bank line of credit and bridge notes.

A8 Proforma adjustment to record tax provision on pretax income using an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

A9 Proforma adjustment to reflect issuance of 2,150,000 common shares in connection with the IPO.
Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006

Vaughan
Historical

Acquisition
of Allison

ProForma
Post

Acquisition
IPO

Adjustments
ProForma
Post IPO

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net sales $ 13,820,293 $ 4,324,030  B1 $ 18,144,323 $ 18,144,323
Cost of sales 13,677,419 3,382,847  B2 17,060,266 17,060,266

Gross profit 142,874 941,183 1,084,057 1,084,057

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 1,177,009 531,972  B3 1,708,981 1,708,981

Operating income (1,034,135) 409,212 (624,924) (624,924)

Rent income 83,850 (83,850) B4 � �
Interest expense (253,333) (55,264) B5 (308,597) 63,920  B7 (244,677)
Loss on sale of asset � � � �
Interest and other income 16,139 � 16,139 16,139

Other income and expense, net (153,344) (139,114) (292,458) 63,920 (228,538)

(Loss) before income taxes (1,187,479) 270,098 (917,382) 63,920 (853,462)

Income tax expense (benefit) (486,651) 115,067  B6 (371,584) 47,269  B8 (324,315)

Net earnings (loss) $ (700,828) $ 155,030 (545,798) 16,651 $ (529,147)

Weighted average shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,150,000  B9 4,450,000

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

32

Net income (loss) per share - basic
and diluted $ (0.30) $ (0.24) $ (0.12)

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations Three Months Ended June 30, 2006

B1 Allison�s historical sales of $4,961,438, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of
$637,408.

B2 Allison�s historical cost of sales of $4,104,105, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent
paid by Allison to Vaughan in the

23

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

[…]

by dividing the $154,210 acquisition valuation of customer list at the balance sheet date of June 30, 2007, amortized over 5 years).

B4 Elimination of intercompany rent income of $83,850 paid by Allison to Vaughan.

B5 Allison�s interest expense plus proforma adjustment to reflect the interest expense at 10 percent on the deferred portion of purchase
price of Allison�s in the amount of $1,000,000.

B6 Income tax provision adjustment on Allison�s earnings at an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

B7 Proforma adjustment to remove amortization of bridge note asset, amortization of loan originations and reduce interest expense
related to debt instruments retired with a portion of the IPO proceeds, including the bank line of credit and bridge notes.

B8 Proforma adjustment to record tax provision on pretax income using an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

B9 Proforma adjustment to reflect issuance of 2,150,000 common shares in connection with the IPO.
Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30,
2007

Vaughan
Historical

Acquisition
of Allison

ProForma
Post Acquisition

IPO
Adjustments

ProForma
Post IPO

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net sales $ 26,478,941 $ 12,248,163  C1 $ 38,727,104 $ 38,727,104
Cost of sales 24,005,232 9,638,223  C2 33,643,455 33,643,455

Gross profit 2,473,709 2,609,940 5,083,649 5,083,649

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 1,803,200 1,478,136  C3 3,281,336 3,281,336

Operating income 670,509 1,131,804 1,802,313 1,802,313

Rent income 219,805 (219,805)  C4 � �
Interest expense (1,396,967) (125,948)  C5 (1,522,915) 1,020,244  C7 (502,671)
Loss on sale of asset (21,486) � (21,486) (21,486)
Interest and other income 24,518 � 24,518 24,518

Other income and expense, net (1,174,130) (345,753) (1,519,883) 1,020,244 (499,639)

(Loss) before income taxes (503,621) 786,051 282,430 1,020,244 1,302,674

Income tax expense (benefit) 54,115 323,559  C6 377,674 117,343  C8 495,017

Net earnings (loss) $ (557,736) $ 462,492 (95,244) 902,901 $ 807,657

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

34

Weighted average shares outstanding
- basic and diluted 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,150,000  C9 4,450,000

Net income (loss) per share - basic
and diluted $ (0.24) $ (0.04) $ 0.18

24

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

35

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

C1 Allison�s historical sales of $13,232,939, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of
$984,776.

C2 Allison�s historical cost of sales of $10,842,804, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the
rent paid by Allison to Vaughan in the amount of $984,776 and $219,805, respectively.

C3 Allison�s historical selling, general and administrative expenses plus amortization of the customer list value of $15,421 (calculated

[…]

C4 Elimination of intercompany rent income of $219,805 paid by Allison to Vaughan.

C5 Allison�s interest expense plus proforma adjustment to reflect the interest expense at 10 percent on the deferred portion of purchase
price of Allison�s in the amount of $1.0 million.

C6 Income tax provision adjustment on Allison�s earnings at an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

C7 Proforma adjustment to remove amortization of bridge note asset, amortization of loan originations and reduce interest expense
related to debt instruments retired with a portion of the IPO proceeds, including the bank line of credit and bridge notes.

C8 Proforma adjustment to record tax provision on pretax income using an assumed effective rate of 38 percent.

C9 Proforma adjustment to reflect issuance of 2,150,000 common shares in connection with the IPO.

25

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form 10-Q

36

Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Vaughan
Historical

Acquisition
of Allison

ProForma
Post Acquisition

IPO
Adjustments

ProForma
Post IPO

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net sales $ 26,317,960 $ 7,203,501 D1 $ 33,521,461 $ 33,521,461
Cost of sales 24,486,599 5,697,455 D2 30,184,054 30,184,054

Gross profit 1,831,361 1,506,046 3,337,407 3,337,407

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 2,206,912 948,784 D3 3,155,696 3,155,696

Operating income (375,551) 557,262 181,711 181,711

Rent income 166,425 (166,425) D4 � �
Interest expense (516,387) (84,953) D5 (601,340) 114,429 D7 (486,911)
Loss on sale of asset � � � �
Interest and other income 28,314 � 28,314 28,314

Other income and expense, net (321,648) (251,378) (573,026) 114,429 (458,597)

(Loss) before income taxes (697,199) 305,884 (391,315) 114,429 (276,886)

Income tax expense (benefit) (248,797) 141,096 D6 (107,701) 2,484 D8 (105,217)

Net earnings (loss) $ (448,402) $ 164,788 (283,614) 111,945 $ (171,669)

Weighted average shares outstanding -
basic and diluted 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,150,000 D9 4,450,000

Net income (loss) per share - basic and
diluted $ (0.19) $ (0.12) $ (0.04)

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

D1 Allison�s historical sales of $8,234,671, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison�s in the amount of
$1,031,170.

D2 Allison�s historical cost of sales of $6,895,050, less intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent
paid by Allison�s to Vaughan in the amount of $1,031,170 and $166,425, respectively.

D3 Allison�s historical selling, general and administrative expenses plus amortization of the customer list value of $15,421 (calculated